# 502598796 12/11/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2645092

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYOUNG KIM	12/11/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALBOA MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	9401 WAPLES STREET, SUITE 233	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29476121

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (619)235-0398

 Phone:
 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120932-005DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAITLIN E. YAUSSI
Signature:	/Caitlin E. Yaussi/
Date:	12/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_120932\_005DES#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031761 FRAME: 0443 H \$40.00 294/61

502598796

 Application No.: 29/476, 121
 PATENT

 Filing Date: December 11, 2013
 120932-005DES

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Kyoung Kim**, a resident of San Diego, California, whose post office address is 9401 Waples Street, Suite #233, San Diego, California 92121, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **WINGED MASK** for which I have prepared an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, (filed on  $\frac{12/11/2013}{2013}$  as serial no.  $\frac{29/476}{2013}$ , (The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP, Customer No. 27189 to insert in the appropriate blanks, the serial number and filing date of the application when known.).

AND WHEREAS, Balboa Manufacturing Company, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 9401 Waples Street, Suite #233, San Diego, California 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

11th day of bocember, 2013

Kohung Kim

DOCS 120932-005DES/1878016.1

**RECORDED: 12/11/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031761 FRAME: 0444